

**Subject:** Request for information on NRS car parking spaces and staff travel.

FOI reference: FOI/19/01822 Date received: 26 July 2019 Date responded: 1 August 2019

## Information requested:

- 1. The number of car parking spaces NRS has for our employees at all our properties, and the location of said properties.
- 2. If our employees have completed a staff travel survey which includes questions on the method of transport used to get to their place of work, and if so, when.
- 3. If yes to Q2, what percentage of staff said they used a car as their primary method of transport to work.

## **NRS Response:**

1. National Records of Scotland (NRS) has five buildings in central Edinburgh and one in Dumfries. Our car parking arrangements for our employees is as follows:

Building	No of parking spaces
West Register House, Charlotte Square Edinburgh	3
New Register House, 3 West Register Street & General	10
Register House, Princes Street Edinburgh (one car park	
serves both buildings)	
Ladywell House, Ladywell Road Edinburgh	81
Thomas Thomson House, 99 Bankhead Crossway	27
North Edinburgh	
Cairnsmore House, Crichton Business Park, Dumfries.	10

2. & 3. NRS has not undertaken any staff travel surveys to establish methods of transport to work.

This is a formal notice under section 17(1) of FOISA that NRS does not have the information requested in relation to questions 2 and 3